

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4249 of 2021

Ravi Kumar Sharma & Others Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Another

27/08/2021	<p>Mr. Somkant Verma, Advocate, for Petitioners. Mr. Amrito Das, Addl. A.G., for Respondents. Heard on admission. Writ Petition stands admitted so far as Relief No.10.2 is concerned. So far as Relief No.10.1 is concerned, learned Counsel for Petitioners as of now submits that he would not press on Relief No.10.1 which the Petitioners seek to challenge separately by way of a separate Writ Petition. Respondents are expected to file their reply within six weeks. List for hearing after the pleadings are complete.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> <p>sharad</p>